Crystals
Features:
MEC
Remark: Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm with our sales engineer.
Quartz Crystal HC-49US                                                  L Series
Resistance Weld Low Profile (HC-49US)
- Wide frequency range
- Industry standard

Drive Level 0.1mW Typical (1mW maximum)
Equivalent Series Resistance see chart
Part Numbering System:
11L0592
Code Cut-Mode
F AT Fund
3 AT 3rd OT
Code Ranges
Nil -20°C ~ +70°C
X -40°C ~ +85°C
Code Load
Capacitance
S Series
18 18pF
20 20pF
Code Description
Nil Standard
3A 3-pin base: H=3.5 ± 0.2mm
3B 3-pin base: H=2.5 ± 0.2mm
S Spacer
P Plastic sleeve
Example:
Frequency = 11.0592MHz, Holder = HC-49US, CL = 18pF
Frequency Tolerance = ± 30ppm, Frequency Stability = ± 50ppm
Mode = Fundamental, Oper. Temp. = -40°C to +85°C
Height = 3.5mm (Code:        ), Bulk Packaging
18 F
�
�
- First five digits of the frequency
  or all significant digit if frequency
  contains more than 5 digits.
- Holder code represented by letter
  “L” for HC-49US holder type &
  indicating decimal point.
Load Capacitance CL Mode of Vibration Operating Temperature
Mechanical Options
Code Packaging
Nil Bulk
T Tape & reel
C Crimped leads T&R
Package
Frequency Tolerance Frequency Stability
* If any option is not applicable (ex. Code=Nil) simply continue building the
part number omitting spaces.
  Examples: 11L0592-20FT or 12L288-SFXP
X
- Mylar spacer (plastic)
- Plastic sleeve
- Extended temp. range
- 2.5mm Height Available
Options:
Optional
-H
-
Code Crystal Height
H = 3.5mm (Standard)
M H = 2.5mm (Special)
� Crystal Height
�
Code Stability
10 ± 10 ppm
15 ± 15 ppm
20 ± 20 ppm
25 ± 25 ppm
30 ± 30 ppm
40 ± 40 ppm
Nil ± 50 ppm
(Standard)
Code Tolerance
10 ± 10 ppm
15 ± 15 ppm
20 ± 20 ppm